

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 9422/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in RSA No.154/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to place on record copy of the  
judgment of Civil Suit No.253/1 of 1990.

Put up after the needful is done.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master