

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20629/2013

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that notices could not be issued for want of appropriate process fee and spare copies on record as there are four respondents in the present matter. However, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4, the ld. counsel, Mr Debasis Misra has already filed vakalatnama on 20.1.2014. Registry to ascertain verify and submit proper report by next date.

Notices be issued forthwith to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 16.4.2014.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj