

Listed on 16.4.2014  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 1  
Item No. 81

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20629/2013

Chaman Lal ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Sant Ram & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 21.1.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Office report indicates that notices could not be issued for want of appropriate process fee and spare copies on record as there are four respondents in the present matter. However, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4, the ld. counsel, Mr Debasis Misra has already filed vakalatnama on 20.1.2014. Registry to ascertain verify and submit proper report by next date.*

*Notices be issued forthwith to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.*

*List again on 16.4.2014."*

It is submitted that pursuant to Ld. Registrar Court's Order dated 1.11.2013, counsel for the petitioner has on 18.11.2013 filed 2 set of process fee and spare copies of SLP without furnishing the address of concerned District Court so far. Hence, show cause notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not been issued so far.

It is further submitted that counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Advocate  
Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1