

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20629/2013

CHAMAN LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner and respondent Nos.3 and

4.

Respondent No.1 is present in person.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but no one has
put in appearance.

Counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of
respondent Nos.3 and 4, despite last opportunity granted by
the Registrar's Court on 25.7.2014.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.10.30

(PANKAJ BHANDA

RI)
17:45:46 IST
Reason:

Registrar