

Listed on 12.01.2015
Before Court No. 11
Item No. 50

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20629/2013

Chaman Lal ...Petitioner
Versus
Sant Ram & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list on 12.01.2015.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted that in view of the letter circulated counsel for the petitioner has on 07.01.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit of respondent No. 1-in-person by serving the same on said respondent by speed post. The Rejoinder Affidavit is being circulated herewith. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 3 & 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far, hence no rejoinder affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 though served with notice.

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 in-person has been apprised the date of listing on his personal visit to this Registry.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1