

Listed on 13.02.2015
Before Court No. 11
Item No. 54

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20629/2013

Chaman Lal ...Petitioner
Versus
Sant Ram & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"None appears for the parties.
In the interests of justice, put up again
after three weeks."***

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 in-person has on 29.01.2015 filed reply to rejoinder affidavit of the petitioner and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing on 13.02.2015 was issued to respondent No. 1 in person on 20.01.2015 by regd. A.D. but neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far. However, he has been informed telephonically.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR