

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20629/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2011
in RSA No. 154/2009 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At
Shimla)

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (Not present)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the petitioner as also the
respondent who appears in person.List this matter on 26th February, 2015 for final
disposal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.02.14
12:58:37 IST
Reason: