

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20629/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2011 in RSA No. 154/2009 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Having regard to the concurrent findings of fact recorded by the Courts below, we are not inclined to interfere with the judgment passed by the High Court. This special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that there are some mistakes committed by the Courts below in recording the findings. If that be so, it is for the petitioner to move the appropriate forum.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master